# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chris Karas M.D.	12/06/2012
Ryan Leard	12/06/2012
Sebastian Lodahl	12/07/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Development of Medical Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	2866 Margate Rd.	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43221	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13561006	
Application Number:	13561007	
Application Number:	13561008	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6146047216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-604-7216

Email: tkendrick@kerniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas Y. Kendrick
Address Line 1: 5327 Westpointe Plaza Dr.

Address Line 2: PMB 207

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43228

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OH-149(2), 150(2), 151(2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Y. Kendrick	

502155753 REEL: 029434 FRAME: 0200

OD \$420 00 43564006

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP\_Assignment\_to\_ADMT#page1.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_to\_ADMT#page2.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_to\_ADMT#page3.tif

source=IP\_Assignment\_to\_ADMT#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 029434 FRAME: 0201

Chris Karas, M.D. Ryan Leard Sebastian Lodahl

Advanced Development of Medical Technology LLC

WHEREAS we, Chris Karas, M.D., of Columbus, in the County of Franklin, and State of Ohio, Ryan Leard, of Oakland, in the County of Alameda, and State of California, and Sebastian Lodahl, of Oakland, in the county of Alameda, and State of California, have made certain inventions in Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Spinal Fixation for which U.S. Patent Applications were filed as follows:

Type	Application Number	Date Filed	Title
US Nonprovisional Application	13/561,006	July 28, 2012	Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Spinal Fixation
US Nonprovisional Application	13/561,007	July 28, 2012	Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Spinal Fixation
US Nonprovisional Application	13/561,008	July 28, 2012	Systems, Methods, and Apparatuses for Spinal Fixation

#### And

WHEREAS, Advanced Development of Medical Technology, LLC ("ADMT"), a limited liability company of Ohio, having a place of business at 2866 Margate Rd. Columbus, Ohio 43221, herein called "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and applications therefor, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions shown, described, or claimed therein, and the full and exclusive right and title to the said applications executed by us, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and in all foreign countries therefor; and in and to any extensions, reissued, divisions, or renewals thereof; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents or other proper Officer, to issued such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 4

**PATENT** REEL: 029434 FRAME: 0202

Chris Karas, M.D. Ryan Leard Sebastian Lodahl to

Advanced Development of Medical Technology LLC

And we further covenant and agree that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, executed such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest herein sought to be conveyed; that we will, at the request and expense of the said Assignee, execute such application papers as may be desired by the said Assignee for the filing of any division or renewal of the applications herein conveyed, or for the ressues or extensions of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and will execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements, or other papers as desired by the said Assignee.

And we further assign unto the said Assignee our whole right, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby authorize the said Assignee to apply for patents therefor in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and to claim the benefit of the International Convention and do agree to execute applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor to the said assignee, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Columbus, Ohio this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012.

Chris Karas, M.D.

Page 2 of 4

Chris Karas, M.D. Ryan Leard Sebastian Lodahl

Advanced Development of Medical Technology LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Oakland, California this 6th day of December , 2012.

RyairTraird

Page 3 of 4

Chris Karas, M.D. Ryan Leard Sebastian Lodahi

Advanced Development of Medical Technology LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal at Shanghai, China this 7 day of December , 2012.

Sebastian Lodahl

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT REEL: 029434 FRAME: 0205** 

**RECORDED: 12/10/2012**